m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
ROBERT JOSEPH FOSTER (04/11/2003) AND	
DOUGLAS COSTALL (04/11/2003)	
	Name: LEADER ENERGY SERVICES CORP.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
	SIERRA PLACE, SUITE 910
3. Nature of Conveyance:	706 - 7TH AVENUE SW
x Assignment Merger	City: CALGARY
Security Agreement Change of Name	10.0
Government Interest Assignment	State: ALBERTA TOWN 07.1
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: T2Y 0Z1
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)
10/795,945	
	12 Tyes X No
Additional numbers attached	·· <u> </u>
. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arnold H. Krumholz	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	2 40.00
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (908) 518-6304	
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Arnold H. Krumholz
Email Address: akrumholz@ldlkm.com	, and the same of
9. Signature:	A
	August 22, 2005 Date
Signature 25 429	Total number of pages including cover 2
Arnold H. Krumholz - 25,428 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 016657 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, 1) Robert Joseph Foster and 2) Douglas Costall, citizens of Canada residing at

- 1) Box 85, Site 6, RR5, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 2G6; and
- 2) Box 694, Okotoks, Alberta, ToC 1P0 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a HYBRID COILED TUBING/FLUID PUMPING UNIT (the invention) described and claimed in Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2, 421, 376 filed on March 7, 2003 (the "application");

WHEREAS, Leader Energy Services Corp., whose full post office addresses is Sierra Place, Suite 910, 706 - 7th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2Y 0Z1 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said applications therefor, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States and countries foreign thereto, to be granted for the said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to us by Leader Energy Services Corp. (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Robert Joseph Foster and Douglas Costall (hereinafter called "the Assignors"), do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the Assignee our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to the said applications and in and to the said invention disclosed therein, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extensions or reissues thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name or in any name at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to the said invention and Letters Patent and that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional divisional, substituting, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection in said invention in all countries without further

Page 1 of 2

compensation but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention or resulting from said applications or from any division, reissue or extension thereof to the Assignee as sole Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

April 11 2003

Robert Joseph Foster

Maria Fena Costonedo

Witness

April 11 2003

Douglas Costall

hara Fenalationeda

Witness

GA/bsw:2646-104.ass

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016657 FRAME: 0723